Amortization Of Interest Expense  (838) (237) (135)

MIP Insurance  (1,362) (635) (758)

Total Interest Expense  (20,995) (11,109) (7,172)

Gain (loss) from sale of Nursing Homes  (1,051) 0 0

Unrealized Gain (loss) on derivatives  (909) (1,574) 0

Total other income ( expenses), net  (1,960) (1,574) 0

Profit (Loss) for the year  3,718 (11,734) 3,487

Other comprehensive income due to foreign currency
translation and transactions   (305)   365   -

Comprehensive income   3,413   (11,369)   3,487

Loss per share - basic and diluted:

Net earnings (loss) per share attributable to

common stockholders

 0 0

0

Weighted average number of common shares

outstanding

 0 0 0

   See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements

5

MIADOCS 15384876 2

PREDECESSOR TO STRAWBERRY FIELDS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, INC AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

(Amounts in 000's, except share data)

Common

Stock

Shares

Additional

Paid-in

Capital

Accumulated other

comprehensive

income
Accumulated

Profit   Total

Balance, January 1,  2014  -   35,963   -   (4,070)   31,893

Distribution  -   -   -   (7,627)   (7,627)

Equity Investment  -   4,121   -   -   4,121

Gain (Loss) for the year   -   3,487   3,487

Balance, December 31, 2014  -   40,084   -   (8,210)   31,874

Distribution  -   -   -   (17,987)   (17,987)

Equity Investment  -   18,293   -   -   18,293

Deferred tax effects  -   15,560   -   -   15,560

Gain (Loss) for the year  -   365  (11,734)   (11,369)

Balance, December 31, 2015  -   73,937   365  (37,931)   36,371

Distribution  -   - -  (8,600)   (8,600)

Equity Investment  -   (28,612)   -  -   (28,612)

Deferred tax effects  -   30,968   -  -   30,968

Gain (Loss) for the year  -   -   (305)  3,718   3,413

Balance, December 31, 2016  -   76,293   60   (42,813)   33,540

   See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements

Table of Contents

6

MIADOCS 15384876 2

PREDECESSOR TO STRAWBERRY FIELDS REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, INC AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

(Amounts in 000's)

  Year Ended December 31,

  2016  2015 2014

Cash flows from operating activities:

Net Gain (Loss)   3,718   (11,734)  3,487

Adjustments to reconcile net loss from continuing operations to net cash

provided by operating activities:

   Depreciation and amortization   16,813   10,219  9,335

   Impairments  -   10,105  -